STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

NORTH DAKOTA AGRI-WOMEN DAY MARCH 21, 2025

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, North Dakota Agri-Women is an organization committed to supporting and promoting agriculture through education, advocacy and leadership, ensuring the prosperity of future generations of North Dakotans; and

WHEREAS, agriculture is the foundation of North Dakota's economy, providing essential food, fuel and fiber to the nation and the world; and

WHEREAS, the dedicated women of North Dakota's agricultural industry have played a vital role in the success and sustainability of farming and ranching across the state; and

WHEREAS, the contributions of North Dakota's women in agriculture are invaluable, from farm ownership and management to agribusiness, education, policy and innovation; and

WHEREAS, recognizing the hard work, dedication and resilience of these women highlights the importance of their role in feeding, clothing and fueling the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, as Governor of the State of North Dakota, I do hereby proclaim March 21, 2025, NORTH DAKOTA AGRI-WOMEN DAY in the State of North Dakota.



Kelly Armstrong

GOVERNOR 4

ATTEST.

Michael Howe SECRETARY OF STATE